

**City of Globe**  
150 N. Pine Street  
Globe, AZ 85501

**ADDENDUM #1**  
**TO THE SEPTEMBER 3, 2025**  
**INVITATION TO BID**  
**FOR THE**  
**GLOBE SKATE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

**Addendum #1 Date: 09/17/2025**

This addendum, and all the information contained herein and attached hereto, shall become as fully a part of the INVITATION TO SUBMIT BIDS and other BID/CONTRACT DOCUMENTS for the **CITY OF GLOBE SKATE PARK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**, as if therein included, and shall take full and complete preference over anything therein contained to the contrary.

**Acknowledgement: Each Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in their bid package on the Bid Form.**

Each bidder, firm, contractor, subcontractor, or supplier shall be responsible for reading each and every item in this addendum to ascertain to what extent and in what manner it affects the work that they are interested in.

---

**RESPONSES RECEIVED TO QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS**

1. Question: The skate park layout included in Addendum No. 1 RFP issued June 25, 2025 is only one idea. Are other designs of the skate equipment layouts up for consideration?

Answer: The layout is a map of the skate park but it was just a rough layout provided by the City, it is not the required layout and the City will consider other options as long as the equipment listed in the bid schedule is included.

2. Question: It looks like the city now wants to remove the existing slab and pour a new one?

Answer: The existing slabs will not be removed.

3. Question: During the first bid cheaper options were discussed including features that are way more fun and multifunctional for the actual skater such as an inground bowl / pool and pump track. I don't see those on the list. I assume if it's not on the list then we aren't supposed to provide a number for it?

Answer: Do not provide estimates for items not listed.

4. Question: Can you provide more information on the type of water fountain desired by the City?

Answer: Correct. The water fountains are no longer a part of this project.

*\*\*\* End of Addendum #1 \*\*\**